

Amend Senate S7505, Assembly A9505, AN ACT to amend the Alcoholic Beverage Control Law, in relation to establishing the time that alcoholic beverages can be served in an airport owned and operated by the Port Authority;

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 2,	Unnumbered line 42 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "2001" insert ",,"
Page 4,	Unnumbered line 43 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part UU);" strike out "and"
Page 5,	Unnumbered line 16 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part VV)" insert "; and to amend part E of chapter 60 of the laws of 2015, establishing a commission on legislative, judicial and executive compensation, and providing for the powers and duties of the commission and for the dissolution of the commission, in relation to the powers of the members of the commission (Part WW)"
Page 5,	Line 4,	After "through" strike out "VV" and insert "WW"
Page 6,	Line 47,	After "1994" insert ",,"
Page 6,	Line 49,	After "1994" insert ",,"
Page 7,	Line 22,	After "2011" insert ",,"
Page 10,	Line 1,	After "1993" insert ",,"
Page 10,	Line 49,	After "2001" insert ",,"
Page 11,	Between lines 27 and 28,	Insert "Section 1. Subdivision 16 of section 168-a of the correction law, as added by chapter 67 of the laws of 2008, is amended to read as follows: 16. "Authorized internet entity" means any business, organization or other entity providing or offering a service over the internet which permits persons [under eighteen years of age] to access, meet, congregate or communicate with other users for the purpose of social networking. This definition shall not include general e-mail services."
Page 11,	Line 28,	After "Section" strikeouts "1" and insert "2"
Page 11,	Line 43,	After "\$" strike out "2" and insert "3"
Page 12,	Line 17,	After "\$" strike out "3" and insert "4"
Page 12,	Line 38,	After "\$" strike out "4" and insert "5"
Page 20,	Line 29,	After " <u>division of</u> " strike out " <u>criminal justice services</u> " and insert " <u>state police</u> "

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 22,	Lines 28 through 36,	<p>Strike out "<u>Not less than forty-eight hours and not more than one hundred twenty hours or, in the event that a Saturday, Sunday or legal holiday occurs during such period, one hundred forty-four hours after a weapon, other than a weapon described in paragraph (c) of this subdivision, is taken into temporary custody as provided in paragraph (a) of this subdivision, the owner or person who was in lawful possession of such weapon shall have the right to arrange for the sale or transfer of such weapon to a dealer, or to himself or herself, in the manner provided in subdivision six of section 400.05 of the penal law</u>"</p> <p>and insert "<u>A firearm or other weapon described in paragraph(a)of this subdivision which is taken into temporary custody and which has not been declared a nuisance pursuant to paragraph(c)of this subdivision, shall be retained for a period not to exceed one year. Prior to the expiration of such time period, but no less than forty-eight hours after the firearm or weapon was taken into temporary custody, the owner shall have the right to reclaim the item or arrange for the sale or transfer of the item. Nothing in this subdivision authorizes the return of a firearm, rifle or shotgun to a person who is not authorized to possess a firearm, rifle or shotgun</u>"</p>
Page 29,	Line 15	After " <u>degree</u> " insert " <u>; and a hate crime defined in article four hundred eight-five of this chapter</u> "
Page 31,	Line 38,	After " <u>to</u> " strike out " <u>law enforcement</u> " and insert " <u>public</u> " and after " <u>entities</u> " insert " <u>responsible for determining eligibility for purchase or possession</u> "
Page 31,	Line 41,	After " <u>provides</u> " strike out " <u>a confidentiality waiver</u> " and insert " <u>patient consent</u> "
Page 31,	Line 50,	After " <u>to</u> " strike out " <u>law enforcement</u> " and insert " <u>public</u> " and after " <u>entities</u> " insert " <u>responsible for determining eligibility for purchase or possession</u> "
Page 31,	Line 53,	After " <u>provides</u> " strike out " <u>a confidentiality waiver</u> " and insert " <u>patient consent</u> "
Page 32,	Line 21,	After " <u>guardian of the</u> " strike out " <u>victim</u> " and insert " <u>person committing the offense</u> " and after " <u>whom the</u> " strike out " <u>victim</u> " and insert " <u>person committing the offense</u> "
Page 32,	Line 22,	After " <u>with the</u> " strike out " <u>victim</u> " and insert " <u>person committing the offense</u> "

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 32,	Line 24,	After " <u>of the</u> " strike out " <u>victim</u> " and insert " <u>person committing the offense</u> "
Page 54	Line 45,	After "Section 1." Strike out "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs (a) and"
Page 54	Line 47,	After "amended" insert ", and a new paragraph (c) is added,"
Page 54	Between lines 47 and 48,	Insert "(a) <u>Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this subdivision on</u> "
Page 54	Line 48,	After "(b)" insert "[and after "on" insert "] <u>Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this subdivision on</u> "
Page 54	Lines 49 through 53,	After "diem" Strike out " <u>;provided, however, for a premises located within an international airport owned or operated by the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey, on any other day between three ante meridiem and six ante meridiem; provided further that such hours for a premises located within an international airport owned or operated by the Port Authority of New</u> "
Page 55	Lines 1 and 2,	Strike out " <u>York and New Jersey shall not be subject to change pursuant to subdivision eleven of section seventeen of this chapter.</u> "
Page 55	Between Lines 2 and 3,	Insert "(c) <u>On any day between three ante meridiem and six ante meridiem, for a premises located within an international airport owned or operated by the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey. The provisions of this paragraph shall not be subject to change pursuant to subdivision eleven of section seventeen of this chapter.</u> "
Page 67,	Line 15,	<p>After "to make a defense." Insert "\$ 7. Paragraph (a) of subdivision 16 of section 2 of the correction law, as amended by section 4 of chapter 681 of the laws of 1990 is amended to read as follows:</p> <p>16. (a) "Local correctional facility". Any place operated by a county or the city of New York as a place for the confinement of persons duly committed to secure their attendance as witnesses in any criminal case, charged with crime and committed for trial or examination, awaiting the availability of a court, duly committed for any contempt or upon civil process, convicted of any offense and sentenced to imprisonment therein or awaiting transportation under sentence to imprisonment in a correctional facility, <u>or jail jointly maintained by more than one county pursuant to a</u></p>

Page	Line	Amendment
		<u>shared services agreement,</u> or pursuant to any other applicable provisions of law."
Page 67,	Line 16,	After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "8"
Page 108,	Between lines 28 and 29,	Insert Part WW(LBD #75026-01-0)
Page 108,	Line 39,	After "through" strike out "VV" and insert "WW"